
 
 

 
 
 

King Edward’s Choral Services 
2019-20  



King Edward’s Choral Services 
Autumn Term 2019 
 
 

 
Thursday 5 September 08:40 
Start of Term Assembly 
O thou the central orb Wood  
 
Sunday 8 September 10:30 
Trinity 12 Eucharist 
GSA Addington Sheppard 
Locus iste Bruckner 
Lord for thy tender mercies sake Farrant 
 
Sunday 15 September 19:30 
Trinity 13 Evening Prayer 
Canticles Noble in B minor 
 
 
Sunday 22 September 10:30 
Trinity 14 Eucharist 
GSA Addington Sheppard 
Mine eyes for beauty pine Howells 
Lead me, Lord Wesley 
 
 
Sunday 6 October 10:30 
Trinity 16 Eucharist 
GSA Addington Sheppard 
Ave verum Elgar 
 
 
Sunday 13 October 19:30 
Trinity 17 Evening Prayer 
Canticles Stanford in B flat 
 
 
Friday 18 October 10:45 
Admissions’ Service 
Choir and Brass 
Christus factus est Bruckner 
Te Deum Rutter 
 
 
Sunday 10 November 10:30 
3 Sunday before Lent Eucharist 
own clothes no choir 
 

Monday 11th November 10:40 
Remembrance Eucharist 
SA St Anne Macmillan 
Thou knowest Lord Purcell 
Libera me Fauré 
In paradisum Fauré 
 
 
Wednesday 13 November 17:30 
Choral Evensong Winchester Cathedral 
Preces and Responses Sanders 
Canticles Noble in B minor 
Te lucis ante terminum Balfour Gardner 
 
 
Sunday 17 November 10:30 
2 before Advent Eucharist 
SA St Anne Macmillan 
Sicut cervus Palestrina  
 
 
Sunday 1 December 10:30 
Advent Sunday Eucharist 
KSA St Anne McMillan 
Matin Responsory Palestrina 
People look East trad French 
 
 
Sunday 8 December 19:30 
Advent 2 Evening Prayer 
own clothes no choir 
 
Thursday 11 December 19:00 & Friday 12 14:30  
Carol Services 
No small wonder Edwards  
Dormi Jesu Rutter 
Bethlehem down Warlock 
I wonder as I wander Rutti 
Ding dong merrily on high arr Wilberg 
An earthly blessing Todd  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  



 

King Edward’s Choral Services 
Spring Term 2020 
 

 
 
Wednesday 8 January 08:40 
Start of Term Chapel Service 
I wonder as I wander Rutti 
 
 
Sunday 12 January 10:30 
Baptism of the Lord Eucharist 
GSA Addington Shephard 
Mine eyes for beauty pine Howells 
Ave verum corpus Elgar  
 
 
Sunday 19 January 19:30 
Epiphany 2 Evening Prayer 
Canticles Noble in B minor 
Locus iste Bruckner 
 
 
Thursday 23 January  
Chapel Choir tour to Venice 
 
 
Sunday 2 February 10:30 
Candlemass Eucharist 
GSA Addington Shephard 
own clothes no choir 
 
 
Sunday 2 February 19:30 
Candlemass Confirmation Service 
GSA Addington Shephard  
Song for Pentecost Rees 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunday 9 February 7.30pm 
Sunday 3 before Lent Evening Prayer 
Canticles Stanford in B flat 
Lord for thy tender mercies sake Farrant 
 
 
Wednesday 26 February 08:40 
Ash Wednesday 
Miserere mei Allegri 
Christus factus est Bruckner 
 
 
Sunday 1 March 19:30 
Lent 1 Evening Prayer 
Requiem Fauré 
 
 
Sunday 8 March 19:30 
Lent 2 Evening Prayer 
KSA St Anne Macmillan  
Mine eyes for beauty pine Howells 
 
 
Tuesday 10 March 14:30 
Service of Dedication and Thanksgiving St Bride’s 
Cantate Domino Monteverdi 
I was glad Parry 
Abenlied Rheinberger   
 
 
Sunday 22 March 10:30 
Lent 4 Mothering Eucharist 
GSA Addington Shephard 
Magnificat Noble in B minor 
If ye love me Tallis 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



King Edward’s Choral Services 
Summer Term 2020 
 
 

 
Tuesday 21 April 08:40 
Start of Term Assembly 
I was glad Parry 
 
 
Sunday 26 April 10:30 
Easter 3 Eucharist 
GSA Addington Sheppard 
If ye love me Tallis 
 
 
 
Sunday 10 May 19:30 
Easter 5 Evening Prayer 
Canticles Noble in B minor 
 
 
Sunday 17 May 10:30 
Easter 6 Eucharist 
G Addington Sheppard 
SA St Anne McMillan 
Mine eyes for beauty pine Howells 
 
 
Wednesday 20 May 17:30 
Choral Evensong Chichester Cathedral 
Responses Sanders 
Stanford in G 
Blessed be the God and Father Wesley 
 
 
Thursday 21 May 08:40 
Ascension Day Whole School Eucharist 
KGSA Addington Sheppard 
Psalm 150 Mawby  
 
 
Friday 22 May 10:30 
Upper 6 Awards Day Service 
music chosen by Upper 6th  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 2 June 18:00 
Guild of Freemens’ Service  
St Lawrence Jewry next Jewry 
Blessed be the God and Father Wesley  
Call of Wisdom Todd 
Magnificat Stanford in G 
 
Sunday 7 June 10:30 
Trinity Sunday Eucharist 
SA St Anne McMillan 
Lead me, Lord Wesley 
 
 
Sunday 14 June 19:30 
Trinity 1 Evening Prayer 
own clothes no choir 
 
 
Sunday 21 June 10:30 
Trinity 2 Eucharist 
SA St Anne McMillan 
Mine eyes for beauty pine Howells 
 
 
Saturday 27 June 11:30 
Old Wits’ Service  
O thou the central orb Wood 
 
 
Sunday 28 June 19:30  
Trinity 3 Service on the Heart  
own clothes no choir 
 
 
Friday 3 July 08:40 
End of Term Service 
Magnificat Stanford in G 
Call of wisdom Todd 
 
 


